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Metamora Hunt


2024 - 2025 Calendar of Events


March 23	  	 (Saturday) - Hunt Ball at White Horse Inn


April 20	 	 (Saturday) - Earth Day Clean-up at Hunt Kennels


June 15	  	 (Saturday) First Hunter Pace in Metamora Hunter Pace Trifecta


July 13	  	 (Saturday) - Annual Landowners/Supporters Picnic at Hunt Kennels


August 3	  	 Second Hunter Pace in Metamora Hunter Pace Trifecta

August 11 	 	 (Sunday) Stable Tour

August 17	 	 (Saturday) Opening Day of Informal Season

August (TBD)		 Michigan Foxhunter’s Weekend - Metamora Hosting


September 21	 (Saturday) Opening Day of Formal Hunting

September 22  	 (Sunday ) Third Hunter Pace in Metamora Hunter Pace Trifecta


October 19	 	 (Saturday)  - TBD - Barn Dance with caller


November (TBD)	 Metamora Hunt & Supporter Holiday Gathering TBD

November 28	 (Thursday) - Thanksgiving Day Hunt 


December (TBD)	 Youth Holiday Hunt

December 26		 Boxing Day


Hound Exercise - Daily, Monday through Saturday, either walking, biking or astride call 
Kennels for updates, 810-678-2711.  Astride requires a Riding or Benefactor level 
membership.


Hunt Trail Rides: Varying Saturday or Sundays in April, May, June, and July.

Details available on Hunt Kennels telephone on Fridays 810-678-2711


Trail Trimming Work Days: Select Saturdays in May, June, July, and August.


Masters’ of Foxhounds:   	 Joe Maday, MFH: 	 586-381-8834	 	 	 	 

	 	 	 	 Ken Matheis MFH: 	 248-431-4093


*All event details will be sent to you via your email address, on our Facebook page and on our 
webpage, www.metamorahunt.com 

or contact Carole Beckett, 248-417-1639, metamorahuntsec@gmail.com

http://www.metamorahunt.com
mailto:metamorahuntsec@gmail.com

